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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO_ QM 293 A-C July 9, 1930,

s b KD A e IS

Cross, Chas, Edw. 608 Adm

Mre. Lo G Laldlaw,
HurleYVille, Ne Yo

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Ac¢t of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

P e e

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother? J/?/’CD

—

If so, give her name and address:

2% Iéw{he deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried? V/Q/ia

If so, give her name and address:

S Ié the dééeased survived'bi any woman //)/i7
who stood in loco parentis to him ac-

cording to the terms of Section 4 (a)

d Act as amended?
of the enclose c \Lmlfqvg
0 V,JQ

If so, give her name and address /ffﬁ | N

For The Quartermastér*Gene{;y
N‘

]
7 . ‘;
Enclosures: /%" 4‘)" r A b
Envelope \3\ o P o v)\%/

S b 8 7' ot "
Act Sy Cu & }v/ GHES
Amendment ( y - Capt M. Corps,
\\Mﬁ‘w""“““““iij{;7’ Ass gtant.

, QL*
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERA.
WASHINGTOR

IN w‘.R;F&TOIQM 533 A-C .

June 3¢, 1929.

Wrs, Bdwin D, Cross,
Main S%.,
Hurleyville, N.Y,

Dear Madam: -

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the Americen
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe ic make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

_The g of this offic how that th oth f the
18te Private @hax{fcc:rﬁldum Cross, Oo.° Gs. ,"soe’fh ,ou. :r&osg ;Emf;soare
fow interred in the Oise-Aisne American Cemetery, Seringes-et-Nesles,

Agne, France,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
meke the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnieh her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her %o
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-

" grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made .

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corpse,
Assistant.



2. Ié the deceased survived by a widow

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE ©F THE QUARTERMASTER GCENERAL
WASHINGTON

in REPLY ReEFER To QM 293 A-C L2 L P 1 QL
o Sl R July 9, 1980

tross, Chas. Zdw. 608 Adm

ifes L. G. Laldlaw,

Furleyville, W. ¥,

Deay Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any persen entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Eurcpe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the abcove named man is survived by a
mother or widew entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

ore o e P

1, Is the deceased survived by a mother? 23

If so0, give her name and address:

P

who hasg not remarried? 4 ok,

If so, give her name and address: Ry L.

S f;éthevazge;éggﬁsﬁfvived g& anidwdman

who stood in loco parentis to him ac-
cording to the terms of Section 4 (a)

of the enclosed Act as amended?

If so, g}yg_ygy name and addregg;

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
Enclosures:

Envelopse
Act A. D, HUGHES,
Amendment, Captain, Q. M. Corps;

Apsistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
Co ~ICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENER~-.
WASHINGTON

N RERE) meRiniva) QY 293 A=C
Cross, Uharles ¥dward June 234, 1929.

Mrs, Rdwin 0, Oross,
daln SE.,
Hurleyville, W.Y,

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteriss of Europe to make a pilgrimage tco
these cemeteries"”.

i The records of this office show that you are the mother of the
late pyfvate Charles Sdward Cross, Oo, 0., Z06%h Inf,, vhose remains are
now interred in the Olse-Alsne Ameritan Cemetory, Seringes-et-Nesles,
Alsne, Franes.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provigeions of the above quoted Act, tc¢
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
meke the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-

grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the encleosed envelope which reguires
no postage.

Tor The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 incls.

Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant.
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G. R. S. Form. No. 16=A ‘ Place... ‘_""" VASTHE g ...... ISMA
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL ... . . ‘
ERIUL T edllig e L4
1. REMAINS OF. RO Glhisgles-- Fiward SERIAL NUMBER.-.-J7243843.%
RANK. o PR ORGANIZATION 003_ G S06th Infe .. ... ...
2. Disinterred (date): - ; : From (give complete location) :

1J :_‘g](‘s, 19286

Between the Vasle ‘iv r.nng the xe ilroad trachs, Cormune of Hozgghes
e

Depte of the Ais .m,. map:: (,oo..u. le Hogt 2014140 Neo 2864650

By : Group i s Ra, 2 Bl T Lnit % Lot L e
3. Reburied (date) ':"”n" ona In (give cumpl(,tc 1()cat1‘Jﬁ‘)m R T e
&,'?EJ:? 16th.;1925. gy Gragghh‘cogrtem (14) Row Fort}r (40) Block Ce k%
‘ SeT=TTTTT"0ise-Alsme Oemetem,Serﬁnges-et-&esles(&isn e)
By : Group ... .. -Garetakers - _.Unit . g v ..Nature of rebunalB lanket &

%.

Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

Hode grawe sbout two feet dee UsioUniforme F2 lesh on body Wu,vl
e J e it ton SRy (AR RN e K e e M

5.

Om, t;\(, fmdw o.) L.m resads, Charles EeCross 1'70”417. Th

(@) 1dentification tags : Buried with body ?..... X@is . {2) on grave marker ? Hoe

(&) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

£ .
qﬂ"ﬂl 2 &P Pocta-fommd-on-hodry-consist-of vndtch

6

2OV hAESes e&:ﬁﬁi‘n?ﬁfi(m B0y A6 d8vébaras e fohowine ltfeg'tﬁfx—mo Cidndo Porls HAgr:

(@) Height (actual measurement) . AT
Al

() Weight (estimated) . i bt

(¢) Hair—Color : i e Yl S et
Quantity 4 s s
Charvacteristics

(d) Hair on face—Color

I ooy I S i o A AR )

ONEUMTRRSF Lyl Sl 5, -

(¢) Permanent mavks on hody (eld scars, peculiarities,

Or Missing parts) i S AR 8
i > /’

Nm’ ]925 223 94 25 26 27

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at'timeo(' casualt,\') ! e SN b L FRE ML
7. Disinterment ; ,._.:m gD ' e R siantl ) s,
supervised hy ‘j;ﬁ‘@ B [ ___,,4._@,,‘,%;;-:.(‘0‘}51)1'0\'ed“. N 0570 S PR R Ml ~._
127 1n0N Pcnfmn. 3, ('l‘itlei);‘(‘:j'o N1 ‘
Y o C’"v ) , ags i £y (T Oy
8. Roburial { \t/L Te

ef tavestipg to

supervisad by \ ;S 3 \ , Approved : (.:hi\' lﬂ‘ bt i =
¥ 4L (i

\A L)

Isolated grave ,




INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G. R. S. FORM NO. 16-A

Inter information, as noted below, on reverse side“of sheet in the corresponding numbered
space. This form is supplemental to ,and is to be forwarded w ith G. R S. Form 1-a, reporting
reburial locations. To be used in answer to. Question 26, Form 114, in case ho means of identification
on body-

1. Show soldier’'s name, serial number,rank andorganization,and by wohm disinterred and reburied.

9. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was (lisintom’e(l
and the group and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location .of reburial and the group and unit
whiclhi made reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, ete.

. State to*what degree dcoompo\xtmn lkl\})lO"l"\\Od whether recognition 1S 1)o~\1151(‘.(111(1 how the
bod\ was originally buried—in. a cagket, Jox, burlap.efe: This statement should De as complete as
possible. : o ‘

2S5 (@) State” whether identification fags were found buried with body and on grave marker
by reporting ‘¢ Yes ™ or ¢ No™ \ ' : ;

(b) State whether or not body appears -to-have been a hospital case. Were any identifying
artu’ found in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts,
and the like found on body or in grave. Give any and all information which it is tlmuﬂl)t mlﬂht
‘he of use m identifying the body, other than that tabulated under Item No 6.

Give' all information as to body deséription and ‘dental chart as nearly correctly as the
condition of the body will allow. Items (e) and (/) under the body description are very important
and shoudl be  very complete. The' dental chart is also very important rand should be filled in
with great care. There are 32 teeth to be accounted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart.
Beginning at the middle line in both upper=and lower jaws, the teeth are ‘arranged symmetrically
on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or eanines (tearing teetl), bicuspids
‘(chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). ‘An examination should be made and
findings charted to cover the following hasic  conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge
work, fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any dol‘urmii,\' of jwas found.

=

MISSING TEETH: .. ........... All teeth missing through previous
~extraction (not those  fractured or
displaced by recent wounds) should

be scratched out, thus :

CROWNED TEETH _Block in solid the crown of tooth (label GoLp crownt& PORCELAIN CROWN
‘ aold, poreelain, or gold and porcelain), OLD CROWN
ths :
e " GOLD aws PORCELAIN' BRIDGE
BRIDGE WORK ... ....0...Blockin solid the crown of tooth (label GOLD BRIDGE
e g 5 gold bridge, goldand poreelain bridge)
2 thus : ‘
FiLLINGS ‘ 2015 F F'L”E Zoip FilliNG
S DAV IlIN G on! toothivaccurately | as GOLD FILLIN
: possibles (block in and label gold, , GOLD RIEEING
' gilver, cement), thus : r".
¢ —CAVITY DEC}\YED
) ) ot DECAYED DECAYED
CARIES (CAVITIES) ... Outline location and size ol cavity,
! shade in thus :
DENTURES (PLATES) Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate block in teeth attached and indicate

retaining clasps on natural teeth with the word  clasp ™

7. Show name of person supervising the disintepment and the name and title of the person
APpProving sanie.

8. Show name of person supervising the veburial and the name and fitle of the person approving
sane. 3 Mo e ‘ :



GUR.S. FORM #114-4. ~L

To be prepared in tripliéate.

REPORT OF D:SINTERMENT,

DISINTERMENT

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters.
1%
27
3.
4.
5.

6.

S o SmuEy
STATION 7" Belleam, ( Aisne] %’e)

PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

COMPARATIVE REPORT

%

@ @ [3
Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body

___________________________________________________ 10. Name___w_____Nm
AR08 L ey i oo s e dnifsericmnmne 1L No b GRS Rome. .. .o 00 e O
RETIRYMEAVIGS o BT+ 2050 o R RN U DL Nl 12. Rank . A el < 0
Org._ C0.G, 306th Inf, 13...0rg BRI ey ot ooy

R 2? g DI v -7
D.D._ Aug. ¥5; 1918, = = . 14+ (e) D Dl B ECINEENCE a  Lpi T
<3 Bt Gv a

C.D. XIA

‘Isolated grave, between Vesls River end -railroad

tracks, Commune of Bazoches(Aisne). Map coord. Discrepancy found upon disinterment 3
33 SE, B=201.140, 'N~-286,650s: - " A i

T e N ) e o e R YN = o R e S 15; Cra.ve Novmga® - 71 - @ Seery . i Y
. . 3 e e
CRTETIE T R T, S EHOWs L iGN T e G L e Row | " -
3
9. 17 Mo DiscrepancieSe
TENMOEIOTONRy, oml b, "raiuiail 1 AR i 0 19. Commune or town Bazoches
20. Dept. or County ____Aisne 2l Country. | SOSRBANN awsh® '™ o L
gt "GuRs 8. Hdqrs. Code No. =sss 0 ‘W0 " 8 0 . 7 gy s R 0 L
R3. Diginterred (Date) My 2nd,1925. __ __ Byl William Pemmane ... ..
24. Inscription on grave marker: (NO grave mprker)
Name === = ........................... Serial No. . 1 AN e M )
B e 0 S S P B CHS Flopc el Bez e Lo o N N S
.25, Was identification disc found on grave marker? Heo On body? ~.Xea (2)

A Mﬁﬁm@, ___________

Signature Junior Technical Assistant

PREPARATION

26. What other mesns of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).
One tag found on body reads; Charles B, Gross 1702417, the other ~mmmme———e R 01088 ,

30.

31,

Any discrepancy noted upon

quoted above?. .. . b7 [ O

Lo T IOON aa  aN ;
Condition of body . Nody emtirely deoamposes, (Skeletom emly) ~ =
Nature of burial Made grave sbout 2 feet desp. U.S.Unifomm, &

examination of bod}y, as compa‘red with F\I’ﬁ"&’s? £ %gﬁs

= .
Body prepare nd‘.\thed in casket: Date dJuly 16th,1935, By Edmo Meire,

Casket sealed aﬁ‘y lidmo Maire ... ... ..

Signature of Embalmer, (Superv

T s

Hdmo Meire, Qnief Investigator,

v -i‘&‘



SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) Box No._(=32976

32.

33.

34 .

35.

36.

Designation ofl.body: SIS PO U PR s dek

s~e t-Nesle

g DR

Gasket boxed :and marked -(Date) .. July 16th,1925s. . -or.-

I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and

accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the
is correct.

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector

. Ogrebaimrpames’ TuasgySSGOTt

2 0001 2 v o S S e g e O 7

Remarks

37.

38.

43.

Shipped from point of Operation} (DN BEI e i i o iyl B0 Il it i
To point of Condentratidn :_-_ e oda, ,_V_”‘“_“_“_;_¥L"<"__ -, APy IO
o s (Name)

Signature Shipping Officer

Convoyer

Received at Railhead'or Point of Cohcentration: Date

By G.R.S. Representative

SO

39, Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: 'Datenuﬁﬁlx;Léﬂh,l?§§g ______ B
To Permanent Cemetery 0ise=Aisne Apprican Cemetery,Seringes-et-liesles, i
* Convoyer_ William- Pen: Rl Signature Shipping : = i
ABEORoGBIVEA Date g9y 26th, 1926a. . .....L. V T2 2 RO WG, ) , $ :
GORNDH REprosentative .. ... selio Mol ol A e Yorkery Yaretaier, J
41. Reinterr?taifgl;;;j__;_;__-ef;;l~x_lﬁ.th;-l‘.lgﬁ;---(oxu—&im(o]):?:)nomﬂmetszy-) ..................... ’:_’:{'
42. Grave No. ___Ppurteen (14) e i e iSRG e, BLOGNE @ L




HEADQUARTERS
AMERICAN GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE QM.C.. IN EUROPE
IN REPLYING OFRICE'OF THESNCHIEEFOESRTHESSERVICE
PLEASE ADDRESS: | 20 RUE MOLITOR
CHIEF, AMERICAN GRAVES

REGISTRATION SERVICE,

FILE no..293 Cross, Charles BEdward.
X- 293 iitchell, Edwin J. ¢

Subject: Concentration of Remains.

Tos The Quartermaster General, Munitions Building, Washington, D.Ce

1. In compliance with your lst indorsement of June 12, 1925 (file
QI 293 A-C, Mitchell, Edwin J.), on letter from this office dated lay 19,
1925, subject: '"Recovery," the body of Pvt. Charles Edward Cross, Co.G,
306th Inf., is now buried in Grave 14, Row 40, Block C, Cemetery 608. The

PARIS. FRANCE July 3L, 1925.

body of Pvt. Edwin J. Mitchell, Co.I, 308th Inf., is now buried in Grave 14,

Row 42, Block C, same cemetery.

2o GeReDe Forme 114-A and 16-A for Pvi. Cross and G.Re.S. Forms 16-A
and 1-A for Pvi. Mitchell are forwarded herewith. Copy of Form 1ll4-A in
this office for body previously carried as Pvit. Charles E. Cross has been
changed %o read Pvt. Edwin J. Mitchell, 1681503, Co.I, 308th Inf., ani

new grave location noted thereom. It 1s recommended corresponding change
be made in your office.

“4 encls.
encl.1-Form 114-A for Pvt. Cross. > dR
encl.2-Form l6-A " " f v REOD
encl.3-Form 16-4 " " Mitchell.~y mr 19 78e
e \ - " " (1] o e Y N
™ oy
L |
)

o
<D
)

-

O @,
1 )



GENERAL ACCOUNTING OFFICE
WASHINGTON

CLAIMS DIVISION June 29, 1925,

IN REPLY PLEASE QUOTE

619899
JUR=-711

Quartermaster General,
War Department,
Mwnitions Bldg.,
Washington, D.C.

Sir:
Attention: Major R.P, Harbold.

Youa re advised that the personal effects
of the late Charles E. Cross, who was a private Co.G,
306th Inf. have been received in this office and are
being forwarded to the mother as of this date; copy
of letter of tramsmittal is herewith enclosed for your

files.
TN W02
WAAIS - o
D T [ ' Respectfully,
11 N O .o J. R, MeCarl,
E:‘., g L troller Gemeral.
RAY S /\7 ' ﬁ\ c

IRy ST



Juns 29, 1925,

Guarternaster Gemsral,
War Department,
Mtim Mlg
Woshington, 2.0.

sir:
Attention: Iajor 3.P, Harbold.

Youx re advised thot the personal effects
of the 1ste Charles %. Cross, who was & private (o.l,
S06tn Inf. have beem received in this office and are
bdng foxwarded to the mother as of this date; copy
g} letter of transmittal is herewith emclosed for your
o8, ;

A Respectfully,
Lgn 4. R. BeCarl,
PO ¢ Comptroller Cemoral.
as , AL
AD. ‘ e N By




June 8, 1825,

619899
JEE-T11

lrs. Lily Cross,
' Purleyville, Sullivan oomty.
Hew York.

Box 181.
Nadam:

' ™hig office is in resalpt of your commni.
cuotion of Jwme 18, 1985, in which you roguest the

porsmal effects of your lute son Charles B. Cross, who
wea & privates Co. G, J06%h Inf.

You arc advised that the offects in guoestion
comsigt of one watoh and three-~one sou piscoes{Pronch).
Said effucts are bolng forwarded by ssparate registerod
pacimage. You will plesse scimowledge receipt thersof
for which purpose au officlal exvelopo raguiring no pogi-
age is onclosod,

R\ 2R .‘ ~c
W g 2 folly,

. ;:{’J P'L, b ' ; Je Do BoCarl,
ooV Iy Oaw!:ronn- Gonaral.
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/]C/

Qi 293 A-C
Cross, Charies, Edward, Pvt. June 12,1
Ganeral Accounting Office,

Claims Division,
Wnstingion, D. C.

L
e
)

Gantlsuen:

The Quartermaster Gensral desires that tho inclosed persom;
effacts found on the rewmins of the iate Private Charlies Edward Cross,
1702417, Cowpany G, 308th Infantry, be trg.némitteé to the mother, Mrs.

. Lily Cross, Main 8t., Hurleyvillie, H.Y,, nnd\thia offics furnished a

pcopy of the letter of transmittal .

Vory truly yours,

R.P.HARBOLD,
Yajor,Q.M.C.,
1 inel. - . Assistant.
envelope with effects. A \eldul el

LN

SMS

WPR
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298 Cross, Charles He May 19, 1928,

Subject: Resovery.

703 The (uartermaster Gemeral, 'unitions Build ing, Washington, D.C. ‘_ /’34

1. Forwarded herewith is G.R.S. Form 16-A for romains of Pvt. Charles 1

Be Crees, 1702417, CoeG, 306th Inf,, located Ly the Research porsonnel of
this office. i ) : '

2e By letter from your ofltice dated December 4, 192 (file 2938 C-k \)
#22734), swject: "Identifiocation of U~1012," that Unknown was idemtified as b

being the bdy of above nemed soldier snd ie now vermanently buried in Grave 14
Row 40, Block C, Cemntery 608. . . :

oy

3« Shoula uéntity of body herewith reportdd as Pvi. Cross be gon- \‘
firmed, it is suggested that body mow in Grave 14, Row 40, Block C, Cemetory
608, be exhumed, making sam® an Unlmown anl replasing in the casket the correct

body =~ thus éliminating the necessity of correspondence of an unpleasant iy
nature with relatives, ) ;

4s- Following persanal effects fownd on baly farvarded herewi ths
1 Watoh ‘

. & ono~sou pieces (Fremeh). ‘ : Y

Be These remnnins are baing held in the Alsueeidarne mortusry pending R

receipt of advice frou your offise as to confirmation of idemtifioation am
disposition. o 8

&

a4 N ; d ’/ :\’:,' v 4% 3 i
~\; A \“‘/‘\ - . '\_-;m :
| "» @ ”' 4: mo.sntﬁ,q J TR,
y / ..‘- y / L“ ‘x. cox. k3 .“. ". L ] §
A "Q m ¥ Jj‘p,s*w _
‘LI,,

2 emols, o L) onkeey
onol.1=GN5 Porm 16=2 ; ; ‘\gvf'
om1,2-0nvls00ntaming parsonal @ !

offests 1isted in par.d.




0.Q. M. G. Form No. 633
App. Aug. 14, 1922

ORIGINAL PAPER FILED : CROSS INDEX

<

@ %3 A0 Ty
Hitchell, Edwin, J. 1st Ind.

Bar Dupt., LG, '»%'unhiru_;toﬁ,!).c., Juns 12, 1928--To Chiasf, Ai:R‘S GMe "l
in Burope.

esTm e 0 .W .6 -0

1. The body now buried in Grave 14, Row 40, Block C, 0130-»
Alzve Amgrlcan Censtery, ns that of Pet. f‘hnrlraa Edgwmrd Croes, 1702417,
Co. %, 3Bk Iaf., bas been ldentiflied as that of Pvt. Edwin J. Nitchilsll,
1681503, Co. I, 308th Inf. This body will ba removed from the above grave
and the bedy of Pvt. Crose which is now in the mortuary at the Aiene~¥isrne
American Csawetery, the ldentification of which is confirmed by this ofﬂac,
will be placed in same, 29 the mothor of Cross has ween advised of the
final concentration.

77‘

d-

2., The finsl burial of the body of Pvt. Mitchell will be formrd
te this of fice at she earliest practicable date.

i

By order of The Quartermaster (eneral:

\
B.P.HARROLD, t:
Hojor,Q.¥.C., ‘
Agsistant.

AP

GOVEANMENT PRINTING OFPIOD
3—8442



June 9, 1926

Cross, harles Bdward 1702427 killed in action 8-286€18"
Pvt Co."G, 306 Inf.

] The confirmation of the body recovered, bearing the tag of
Pyt Cross has been made. See the case of Mitchell for the contents
of letter to Europe. (Edwin Je. Mitchell I, 308 Inf.)

Dispode of effe¢ts in usual waye.

J7.5echreste



G,R.S.FORN 135 TN PREETN GRS
IDZNTIFICATION OFPINION OPINION 7
Sane. 5. ZIRbAL L N 1922

CASE OF Charles BE. Cross_ _Cos Gi_ﬁQﬁ_lgf,“_K§18:2$:18 _____

DENTAL CHART

Date of Enlistment H Report on Disinterment
A.G.O. Emergency Address
Missing_wn, Dental Worki Dental Work {{_Missing B,D, Dental Work | _Miss A,D.
O S . M iyt SRR L

U'L‘/“"J ........................................ T, o R
ioyiangervigabbe™ " L o CRETNTTIE T T A O I TSR . ) S L b
T e RS SR T SR e TR e Rt PR il f i 5 b
............................ }.....‘................. T A e et e it e R e bl
L‘L. ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- ; ------------
....... s S LS B R S ' O IR R § g s o e sl gl b SURRRE B o R LB IR0
{ | ? l | i
Above discrepancies can .. ......_...... be accounted for as follow®i --oooormmrnmiimnmemnnaann.
E ; ___BODY DESCRIPTION
_4.6,0, Report ' E/A Report l Report on Disinterment
EG by R TYNNEE T R P A RV SR | Tl wh bk L e s a0 b g
i, SR A ol T R G B, T SRR % ........................................
T R TR S SRR R e e S TR IR i | W e i S s i
et b e ML R SRR I e T R L L | RPN R s R TR ) T
%(//’/// IDENTIFICATICN TAGS
ound on Body e Found on Cross
Yes. One reads“Charles G,..C;;nss..lfloml.'?_'!.’l?he Gl gy LRI (L (P SORRE R % T N
R SRS . Cross 1702417

_OTHER IDENTIFIYING MARKS

Found on Body
“otoh .and. thea .pieces. .of .french. monsy.. which..bear .mo.mackscofc. .identifying markse...

ORIGINAL BURIAL DATA

Body in this Grave concentrated from '.P{w;_Qf._Bazoches._E:ZQ_l.-.l‘l...16286'3.-.65 ______________
This man reported buried originally ‘Alesle Sector mear bazochess OVER ¥77°.. .
Organizations of other men buried around original location sSame

Concur: \/ F
\_;.N_,?‘ . J

SWs SGChreS Te
Investigator 7

APPROVED:

22 /283 /LIL



J.C

No definite information as to burial. The ‘position was evacuated :nd it was
impossible to find and bury the dead unt¥l an advance was.-made. about a week later.
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& sHES SNE

G. R. S. Fo;‘m. No. 16-A Place.. BA“HF 3 AIDNE
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL  pate MAY 2ad, 1825 b

1. REMAINS OF CROSS,Gharles Eu"u e S ettt SERIAL \NUMBER 170341'7

RANKES ==t o ORGANIZATION 5 o o S

9. Disinterred (date):- May 2nd, 1925 From (give complete location) :  Isolated grave,
Between the Vesle River and the railroad tracks, Commune of Bazoches,
2 Dept .oftheAisne’ map co oI‘d“ 33 SCEnEalstao1014ONq 286 0650 AR,

34 By : Group .. Penman - . . Unit Chateau Thierry=Soissons Sectors
3. Reburied (date) : In (give complete location) :

HELD IN AISNE. MARNE AMERICAN CEMETERY MORTUARY FOR FUTHIER INSTRUCTIONS.,

BivaS (T O N[0S MO IR iy s S et L L (O any AR, TR aE b . Nature of reburial

% Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon ‘lisinterment :

Hede graze. about two feet deepe U.S.Uniform. Flesh on body entirely

5 (a) ldentification tags: Buried with body ‘?Ye S‘(z) On grave marker? ... Noe

(b) Other meansof identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

One tag found oti Body tesds, Charles E.Cross 17602417 Thed other
atatatadatald E;Cross, 1702417, Effects found on_ body. con51st of 8. watch

6.

= 8
%% hat does e)'amlnatlon of body Show as r*oga ds t 1e follow 111(r identl Ving Tterns ?

(@) Height (actual measurement).....Impe--to -detes -

(b) Weight (estimated)

(¢) Hair—Color ... ...................... e
QU AN e e o
Characteristics ... ..

(d) Hair on face—COIOr ... s M
OGO S v ik
Quanti'ty“ R A

(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities,

Or MisSSING PArtS) et

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty)

- ‘f""‘i.'wt

R ﬁ::éﬁ”éum“ BT 1 S Wi

b "“nt(‘“npnf \/}/g 2 /;;ifm "K ~Approv ed (Q ) \}2’7/21 cae_ / o
super-v sed ])b "111 fem P alle 3 / PP Ké lre ZP ( X C AL
Investiggtore. ‘ (Tnm) i g T gt
! Chief Investigm tae
R Rehurial : S
Supervised by . Sl o e APIGNSHTS o Ry

(Tiue)



" INSTRUGTIONS FOR THE PROPER GOMPLETION vwf G6.R.-S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as.noted helow, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered
space. This form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R.S. Form 1-a, reporting
reburial locations. To be used in answer to Question 26, Form 114 in case no |means of identification
on hody. :

s oy 1 :
.1. Show soldier's name, serial numnber, rank and organization,and by wohm disinterred and reburied.

9. Give ‘date’ and aceurate information as to location [rom which the body was disinterred
“and the group and umt which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of |eeburial and the group and unit
which made reburial, and how 1"el)m*iz|l was made—in casket, wooden box, etc.

4. State to what degree (looompo~1tmnlm~pro“n,upd whether recognition is pOssll)le and how the
bod\ wasg originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, ete. This statement should he az complete as
possible. :

5. (2) State whether ulentmcauon ta"\ were found buried with body and on grave marker
by reporting *‘ Yes " or ‘° No T s e A

(b) State whether or not bady appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying
articles-found in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts,
and the like founid on -body or in grave, Give any and all information which it is thought might

)

be of use it identifying the body, other\than that tabulated under Item No 6

6. Give all information as to body description anl dental chart as mnearly correctly as the
condition of the body will allow. Items (¢) and (/) under the body description are very important
and shoudl be very complete. The deéntal chart is also very important--and should be filled in
with great care. There are 32teeth to be accountedfor, as shown by the numbers on the chart.
Beginning at the middle line im both upper and lower jaws, the teeth are arranged symmetrically
on ecither side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), euspids or ‘canines (tearing tecth), bicuspids
“(chewing "teeth), and molars (principal- chewing teeth). -An examination - should be made and
findings charted to' cover the following basic conditions: Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge
worls, fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jwas found.

1 x

MISSING TEETH . .. All teeth mzissing through -previous
extraction (net lesc tmcuuled or
displaced by recent wounds) slmuld
be scrateled out, thus :

CROWNED TEETH . . ... Block in solid the crownof tooth (label 60LD GRown' &,
: g @@, porcelain; or gold and porcelain),
thus :

' ; I GOLD anb PORCELAIN BRIDGE
BRIDGE WORK Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold bridge, gold amlpmcelmn bridge)

GOLD BRIDGE
FILLINGS Dm‘\\ filling on t:.mth accurately as Séivg’zr,ﬂjh'gc’%f%%&%ﬂ'}'ﬁa
e 1;r)s~.11>l(\ (block in and label gold, % GOLD FILLING
, silver, cement), thus :

a —CAVITY
DECAYED

%?d TOOTH MISSING

/l

PORCELAIN CROWN
OLD CROWN

CARIES (CAVITIES) i Outline location and size ol cavity,
shade ip thus : :

B e

DENTURES (PLATES)........... Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate block in teeth attached and indicate
e ; 1etmnm}; clasps on natural teeth wvith the word ¢ clasp ”

==

7. Show name of person supervising i s disinterment and tr-wesaiand title of the person

’31)1)11“ '\vi“g Salle. '

S is ing the re rial and tl] name ﬂ,lvldvtitl(, of the D(",PSOII abln’()\rill”"

8 Shos 1ame f pers 1 Sl ervising he !lelll]‘ all 1 e o Of ;
. A ll \' ]1; Il () I)&l,()l Do ll) T ?

same.



QM 293 A=C
CROBS, Charles Eaward = Pvie : Sep tenber 11, 1924

Mrss Lily Cross,
lain Ste,
Hurleyville, NaYes

Dear Madam: . i
5 .
_The Quartermaster General de51res to invite your attention
to the "inclosed card which glves the permanent cemetery locatlon of
the soldier's grave in whlch you are 1nuerested.

Thlp Amerlcan mllxtary cenetery 1s one: of those to be main-
tained by, the United: States for all time in Burope. REach grave Plll be
marked by a headstone of white marble, of dignified desiga, with' the
name, rank, division, organization, date of soldier’s death and State from
which he came. 'Headstones will be placed at all graves in connection with
the improvement work now in progress, as soon as possible and without wait=-
1ng for special action or request on the part of re]atlves

Please be assured that 1n effectlng remOVal of the dead, the
utmost reverential care was exerclsed and more than willingly accorded
by those who performed this sacred duty. For the future, these graves
will be perpetually maintesned by the Government in a manner befitting
the last resting place of our heroes.

Very truly yours,

R.P. BARBOID

el | pssistant. o
Record card. i ‘ ,(%.(



LU0 gl SR S R Charles Edward: 1,702,417 L~

(Surn:un(}.)w- 4 (Christian name in full.) {Army serl nuv:-;:\-,“ -----------
Pvt Co G 306th Inf, L
P (Rank and organization.) 3
State your relationship to the deceased /%
Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? . /j VZ 4)

/(\ e or no.)
If remains are brought to the United States, do you ... /10
wish them interred in a national cemetery? UYes or no.)

If you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
tion beloyw as to where they uld. b

4. . =

(Name of person to receive rema‘ns.)

(N - Yer and street.)

Read carefully the letfer accompanying this card.

' A :
. (Number/ﬁld sléoe/t or tural route.) ((ny “tow n, or pm! oflice.) z (S;xt/{
376713

/






In rspiy rsfer to: i s
293.8 C-R #22734 ' ¢

Dec. 4, 1922,

Mrs. Lily Cross,
Burleyville, Sullivan Co .,
Hew. York.

Dear Madam:

The Quartermactor General desirss receipt be ack-
nowledged of your lettor of Novarher 29th 1922, requesting that
the remains of your late son, Pr)’tvigte Charlas Fdward Cross,
Company 3, 306th Infantry, be permaﬁently buried in France. You
are advised, that instructions hove haen issued accordingly.

This office 1as gratified that you have confided the
mortal remaing of this late soldier to his Country's care. In
the Oiss-Aisne Americaﬁ Cemstery at Seringes-et-NMesles, Depart-
ment of Aisns, France, he will rest with thousands of hig couraies,
forever under the flag in defease of which he gave his young life.

The Chief, A;:aerican Graves Reglstration Sarvice,Q.M.C.

in Europe, has been requested to forward a photogragh of the final
grave of thies soldier, if found practicable. The same will be sent

to you if received.

Very truly yours,

MAILED b

pEC 41922
G.R.S.



In reply refer to: 1t & :

© 283.8 C-R #22734

Dec. 4, 1922.

SUBJECT: Identificati;)n of U-1012.
T0: Chief, American Graves Ragistration Sérvice,

Q.M.C. in Europe. :

1. Unknown U.S.Soldier U-1012, buried in Grave 159,
Section N, Plot 3, American Cemetery at Fismes, Marns, has been
fdentified as Privats Charles E. Cross, #1702417, Co.G, 306tk
Infantry, and the records of your office should be adjusted
accordingly. The body is to remain burled in France.

2. The mother of this eoldier has requested a photograi)h
of his grave. When the body has been reburied, it is requested
that a photograph be taken of the grave, if found practicable. In
this connection attention is invited to letter from your ofﬂ@

dated November 3rd 1922 (293 Broughton, Henry W.) regarding photographs.

By order of the Quartermaster Genersl:

H.J.CONNER,
A gsistant.

i

;

i"\u...‘
DEC 41922
G. R. S.



<t

COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

1. LocaTtioxn INDEX CARD: FILE 22734
() Namo CROSS,Charles Ediemn d. Ser. No. 28734 .
: ¢ TY.PL S
(@) Rank .. EVE. Organization 306th _Infantry B0.G. . .. % &
] CKR./
(¢) Dateof death . 8=28-18 (@) Cause of death ____K/A %

II. RecistrAaTION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

W TY:RAAG RO G
¢ (b) Emerg. Addresd[*S Edwin D, CrossiMother) Main St.,Hurleyville,lN.Y..

bk« ITI. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases ..____.. = 7777777 CKR

IV. A. G. O. D1srositioN CARD: Date of receipt

(a) Name 7%// . /G/Z/I /éw -- ®) Relation?p d
(¢) Address /ém&}/m,/&) /Za%fa gwif_;é

(d) Remains to be brought to U. S.? /// <

’
(¢) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at %d ___________

(a) Cancellation memos referred to?

Bxaminents Imitialst. ceos et o L s o e
-------- , 192
""""" T O WM N4%a 25T e
{ 2 .
COUNTRY FRANCE Cemmrery No, €637 smeer No, 26%8 :
G. R. 8. Form No, 118 3—7720 Make Form No. 214
Amended April 6, 1020 LN =0 Loz, 4] =



VII. G. R. S. Form No. 114 made ________.._____ ! S92

Typed by ¥ @hecked by "ZMLas L oWl IIRETY A , 192

VIII. FiNAL ACTION:

cable on , 192
letter on fodess 17( —..,102.2
g

Following advice forwarded to Europe by

iD:¢) REMARKS
e )
................................ e e o s




% 4

 COMPILAT:uN OF DISPOSITION OF REMAIns- DATA

d

o A At
Zpile # 7
== /
I. LocaTron InpEx CARrD: //
(a) Name ___@?@TPWN 1_);_3}2 __________________________ d SIEr N .o Bl
TYp... . DB__
(5) i Ra il MR DR T & _____ O rcranizqtion __n_._‘_-___;;‘_:_'--________: ......................... /
& ~ Y CKR...(7:___
(¢) Date of death _____ )= (cZ) Cause of death el i ol S N R
IT. REGISTRATION CARD. —@@gck Regs, Card Inf ggamst Loc., Ind., Inf.):
@ GraveNo. B9 N Row_ S Plotden Soo il TYREDBI G

(b) Emerg. Address -__.

III. Files of soldiers dvi%\ :
=
{ \55 e
IV. A. G. O. DisposiTIO Datefofirecoipti-tdaetd * . oxidilusl v ol sl ol
(@) Nam / N (0) ‘Relationshipiie sdafld s St sl B £1€ /80
(e) Addreq ([\2 i) XU E I, g o TR o R N D BT Y
|

@) Re be ught SO TR TR R Y At LI SR
(e) To bg interre Natlonjtl Cemetety iU dS: ‘bt ailio diurt Ll 0 o7y e Lo ARG il 15 LT
\ _____________________________________________________________
(f) Shipping mstr tions upon arrival ofbodiyiam LS5 o i S8 LA S| SOMIEG. Jry B 00 d e d TR
_____ N - RA SN W e, TR TR PRI e VSR R SR

( %posﬁNﬁOHS 2 @i e i (0o Si st L R el L T L R e

X (L o 0t Tl i Comisnes il LB il s st SO OO LG b il ilie L

/ Y

Bz amminers) it SEeEarSErEauuie WEaies - Dt b Al Gl Sl b, e , 1920.

Vi A &Ci SPONDENGCEShows (COmMMUNTCALIOMNITFOTMN S SIS LIl 1 & Saie e i
_____ .) ok pib e elsitied e RISl LS b TN e by
confirming request in Par. IV., item ... Saboye: (erreques iimohthas ST es SUIIIET e
Examiner’s Initials «occameeeeeee DT T e (il 1020

VI. G. R. S. Fies, CorrEsponpENcE—shows as follows: -
(@) Cancellation memos referred t0? —oooooooomoeo e -

Braminer’s Enitials! coocee oo 0 N N 1990

COUNTRY FRANCE CemeTERY No, ﬁV ______________________ SareT No. ‘:6!’3“’ ____________

G. R. 8. Form No. 11~' et Mako Form No. 114

\anJL‘ Apr.l6, 19



WLy Co T8 Shd Borimnn I b B ok i 2o Sl e , 1920,
Typed by aCheckedbyh®. . - | | w0 % ORI A , 1920.
VIII. FinaL AcTION:
Cahlefon e - el Sl L , 1920
Following advice forwarded to Europe by T
o , legter on _____________/../f_‘-’__‘}_’ ......... ’ 1923
”/ ] i / ’ /] '/ ,v' / / e y ‘ N
(L4, %U (Ut Mfead . / ﬁéﬁz”?m‘f/éﬂé/
IX. CORRECTIONS
CIIANGE OF ADVICE. AcrioN TAKEN.
Desiesibodyibons. A T3 e, | VR et U0 STORN T e el 00 R T e ik,
BTl (o] s lnipypp img et et b o cias s s o bbb SR KRS 0 NOU0 | DR L 7 e
DX S BEERINRTON, TVEMBNE ae ot | | oG IR, 10 DT 1 S Tl S T L s TR



COMFILATION OF DISPCSITION OF RIAFAINS DaTa

I. LOCATION INDEX CaRD: 2pile ¥

e S NBRANE b L  el  d  R  eB et NN Bl 00
e UHEKN OWR SOLDI ER - | - (YR S b
) isteved MG ARl e Orgenization | TR o eI e })B
Causc OI. . -~ R 2 TR
e Da ot ool . T QleabndiN W SN S, SO ¥ ;
I1. REGISTRATION CaRD-~{Check Regs,Card Inf. ugeinst Loc.Ind.Inf.)
9(9.) Gren e N e iowmerin 1505 g bl A by SRR 4 OGC“b- .......... e il DB .....
- 4 N
RN B et e S e o T W T L i NI R S S el
/ % , J i OH? ;/
j%F{gFiies ofMsoldiersdying from cortdgious diseagesiib i, (0Ll il L. .. V2938 .§7£7.u.
R G
e | A
‘;¥_ Infcrmaziion on which advice to Europe in letter of trunsmitiul

............................................................................

; S s : A : P x T T ) 5
V. Fdllowing advice forwarded to Europe oy(°“°l‘ B N Qi RN YT WA LR
(Letter of transmitt <
o SR esreree e 2
//..M.é.’f .,..//.’.'.).’..(( ........... (Jef.f?. i s ///// ......... 7 /1//”////4/) .......
Al Form 115 forwarded to G~H~3-HObOKGn, Nedwu © 8 mle 0 (BIN 21 o591 3 o S ) S AT A o s A 92 IV
VII. SUPPLAIENTARY RBetUDSTS
Date of nelationshnip
2ng dource ... ... AU AT S SR Desires . .. oL TR
YII1. Form 115 raceivea from G.H.d. Feblkian G Sellay, saate T S aenerg. | ol 192

e e g e
N

UﬂiLTERY HO.

:\,'UAVL.-‘I. .
by ey FORE 3138
Haucust , 2920

( 1 b ‘f 9 }(Q/;
FRAN(}}/ED AT : 3672~

$-866/ B



COMPILATION }OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

I. Looarion InpEx CARD: FIIE 22734
(a) Name Q.BQE@.S..Q.&&IJ.Q&.--.EM& ' Ser. No. ..22734 ... i .
. TYP. ¥ax s -\
(0) Rank _____Bvla Organization __306th_ _Infantry €0,G. 9 /
(¢) Date of death 8-28-18 (d) Cause of death __K/.A

II. RecistraTION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(7&9
(@) Gravem Row ) Plot __~#——Sec. A TYP. _GR

(b) Emerg. AddresdTs Edwin D,Cross(liother) Main St. ,Hurleyville N,Y, .

III. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases ................=I==== CKR.Z?Z< Q z\
//

IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

; cabloloni-teh ity S <N , 192
V. Following advice forwarded to Europe by
letter of transmittal on , 192
VI. Form 115 forwarded to G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J., A L i , 192
VII. SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.
Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken.

______________________

VIIL. Form 115 received from G. R. 8., Hoboken, N.J. ... , 192
™ )¢ 29/2)
COUNTRY FRANCH CEMETERY NW (f SueET No. .. reyes

G.R. 8. Form 115-A
August, 1920 8=—8020
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In reply refer to: - "(/'H\T,_"_ﬂ:,, 4
293.8 C-R #22734 TR A/

Nov. 27, 1922.

Mrs. Edwin D. Cross, P
Box 161, Main St.,
Hurleyville, N.Y.

Dear Madam:

The Quartermaster General desires you to be advised, that
the investigation conducted with a view towards locating the grave
containing the remains of your late son, Private Charles Edward Cross,
Company &, 306th Iafantry, has been successfully concluded and the
records show that the bdoly was found buried in Grave 158, Section N,
Plot 4, American Cemetery ot Fiemes, Department of Marne, France.

Thars is on file a request from you to the effect, that
you wish the remains returmed to this country for private interment.
As some time has elapsed since the request was filed, this letter is
to inquire as to whether you still wieh the above action taken. In
ths event you do not now desire the remains returned, they will be
permanently buriad in the Olse~AisnesAmerican Comptery at Seringes-et-
Nesles, Department of Alsne, France, where you are assured that the
grave will be marked by an appropriate headstons of white marble and
will be tenderly and fittingly cared for by this Government for all time.

! While it ie not the poliey of the Department to attempt to
influgnoe relatives in their decision, it is always gratified to receive
their consent to lsaving ths graves of their soldier dead in ite care.

The Department is theraby enabled to fittingly honor these heroic soldiere
who /gave thair lives for the Nation, and this solemn duty will continue

to ba performed eo lonz as this Government endures.

Kindly adv'ise this of fice as soon as possible with reference
to your final wighes; using the inclossd envelope, which remx;raa no
postage, for your reply.

Very truly yours,

CZSAMOPINNS T T o omen,  MAILED
1 incl. \ ‘ / - Assistant. Ly
| > s NOV 271890 O K

G.R.S,

@



November 23, 1922

rile 22734

Case of Charles ®B. Cross, 1702417,
Pvt., CO G, 306th Infe,

Disposition Card requests return of body.

It is recommended that Furope be advised that Unknown U.S.
gsoldier, U-1012, buried in grave 159, Sec N, Plot 3, Amer-
ican Cemetery, fismes, Marne, #617, is identified as the
above man, final disposition of body to be sent later.

It is recommended that present wishes as to dispdsition
of the bocy of the above man be requested of the Mother,
Mrse. Bdwin D. Croes, Box 161, Mein St., Hurleyville, N.Y.

— e

GEAIP (s O e 2
ngggﬁAaastello.

Investi gator.
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G.R.S. FORM #135

i ' FILE NO.- RBL Li
IDENTIFICATION OPINION LT I2RTD4,
| s ...Xov, 16-192%
CASE OF ..Gharles E. Cross, Pvbe,.1702417, G0 _G..306th Inf., K/A, 8-28-18.

GRAVE 159, Sec I, .plot_ 3, Ciy. 617,

: DENTAL CHART
Date of Enlistment ‘ B Report on Disintermembt
A.G.0. Emergency Address B :
Missin Dental Work!| _Dental Work _Missing B.D ental Wor Miss A
U.R.,4. 5 -- /A0 SEPE e S TR i Y R AR TP SR R | el
TR LR e o T | RISVINGY 1 ST TR | e P I TR 7Y RSN &y
L\?~ _________________________________________________________________________________________________
-p_ L O S g R e R L e S e R R 9hT0413
L.R ________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
...................................................... e o POWORL Jawmigedngs . .o nie d o L LY
{0 el R IR L S MR SRR | B R R R R R i
Above discrepancies can .._...._._ .. be accounted ‘for as Followss. . i .ciiue BB CL ..
BODY DESCRIPTION 2 x
£.G.0. Revort E/A Report Revort on Disinterment
i oh __“_5__'__,7,'.‘ ...................... 23 ANG  OTERRODILCA OL_ eHY NG5 QI SRLL o0 LR S
A L A Fi i gradebagpagg fmpossiBie o determing
i T e R RN e SR v
Fractures ..---..o-.-o-cedeiochlioiiaioiigit LAl AP AN A TNy o 0 e
ON_TAGS
0 Found on Cross
_____________ NONG. . ._...: ¥Pe. 0L ovios. 8 nsaa g o0 . pandenans  QukLoE. ernae. .
B e OTHER IDENTIFYING MARKS . - -
Found on Body , ' :
s FoYLar, ornament USy $0%ucembosweds I0q Ave 0Av0NTNeY Ny AORIEIE MeRO NOL
ORIGINAL PURIAL DATA
Bbdy in this Grave concentrated from6?1354_Qéx.8§7¢.ﬁaznch934.Aisna,.32&1.45ux.@355,82,

This man reported buried originally .. Bazoches, Aisve. CL.92-232+........................_

; : lany 306th n_buri oy e
Organizations of other men buried around original location L?ﬁf """"" men;h@riedé}nthls
1C

(/\ f ‘Q—m% ) <R
see other side. ={%5 m?b%ggééifb.'wv

‘ Investigator
Concur: _ ,
. é % AAS éi&/\ APPROVED: ;
L 7 : : 23 /,-\ //
Qjﬂ,f ,,/
d

.

8/1722/LML
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From:.
RE TR IBEGEN ST

No.

ats
o
¢

N A

“ot

~Subject:

oy

WAR DEPARTMENT

FIRST DISTRICT OFFICE, CONSTRUCTION SERVICE"

. .QUARTERMASTER CORPS

WASHINGTON, D. C.

The body of this Unknown is ‘one of ‘several, reburied from the
L opifinal ‘grive  Todation into ‘the domhntnal cemetery in the

§ nonmh‘os Becember, 1918, °
IQIOWH.'.\“, 4

A.R. L.Searc%ers reﬁurt "gt&tes that the position of the action

)

The exact original locetion is not

in which ¢ross was killed was evacuated and burials were not

made until a week later.:

Cross is one of several members of
. the ueﬁth:Tnf., Killed at Bazoches on the dates aftaugust 17th

" and 28th, whose graveshave bEENrectrded as unlocated.

411 of . thes e have been checked as t0 dental charts against -
. .the ‘dental information for all the Unknown soldiers from the
Q@pmunaaieﬁ~bazouhes, Fismes and st. Thibaut, whi¢h .are. $hg:
only communes in this- lacaéiéy—where 506th Inf men have been
reported-as originally biriéd.

This identification is made on the dental chart agreement &
on location. The.discrepanecy of the 308th-collar ornament is
not explainable, except that on an embassed botton, a6 coqu

.f.weus11y be mistdken,iov;ap -8, and v1ce-versa, LOrUiH thHe rE

""burial of -this boay,_the ornpament ‘goultd have slippeu'from

another burial.

B O YRS LBV AP ST P

‘It 18 1ot ‘meéntioned on the worm 16.

H CK:QC".

e e

Tt

e S0y S R M iw,ﬁ,;;\»-“



WAR DEPARTMENT
0ffice of the Quartermaster General of the Army

Washington
G.R.S.Form 8-W-A
Information requested of A,G.O, Date April 17, 1922.
File No, 22734 Registration,
From: The Quartermaster General, U, S, Army, (Cemeterial Division)
To: The Adjutant General of the Army, 6th & B Sts,, N.W.,Washington, D.C,
Subject:

Information required for G.R,S.

-

) . 1. Tt is requested that the items checked below be completed, Request
confirmstion of all information shown, f

8 arSurname Gross % ; 57, ate of death 8228/18 e
. . ) "‘r~"’" {

b.uCﬂflstlan neme Charles E. /7% g chuse of death K/A At
: : L=

c..8%rial Number 1702417 h. (Authority (C.0.#) 265,6?[14

d, ‘,Oi/ganiZa‘tion Co. U"’ 306th Inf,. \ a9 ‘/E/mergency addressMrS. Biwin De. Oross

liain St., Harleyville, N.Ye (%oy /¢ /.)

!

e¢/ﬁg;k Pvte ‘ j.L/Réfétionship ot
; Mother
BODY DESCR%PTION ' 3 DENTAL CHART
(See page #2 of the Service Record) ~ (See Physical report of
Lt examination prior to enlistment)
a.vﬁé;/ﬁf enlistment) 7;}16;1‘ﬁ

X h a.k/gfgzge out teeth misping
e 2N AN <) v ;

b, Color of eyes

8 T K54 3@ 11 231546 78
c.pc6I;r of hair + 7 mun | upper right upper left
: 1/ ny ; / ¥
dvfglght 2T farielee | BT6 543222238 45678
‘ lower right lower left
osMeight ) ul( /)
f,"Permanent marks and S S ”"?' et 2 fe ¥ +-len o '/“'/éff;i’fﬁ
Physical def.ects at /3retL o / g A e “ PR Gt =22 m Clae 7~
enlistment (0ld fractures or breaks) sfele ¥ ) Lecr nete ni cloasf
D.Se atte to file papers ‘ H, L. ROGERS, :
Androsen menerah US, A,
CEMETE NO;
EMETERY NO o : 20
SHEET NO: Charles J, Wynne
TYPED BY: ) g ffsERptaln, Q. M0, Dby 4
: PO ? e 0
r ' ,';‘\,,"“ /L'J ke s Al 2
§/3310/LML | Aoty Tk ZApiidyt Bomerile
Z &/



Address reply to
- WAR DEPARTMENT

PURCHASE, STORAGE, AND TRAFFIC DIVISION
LT U Division OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE AND STORAGE

DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE WASHINGTON
Munitions Building : 4 9 63

No:
From:
To:

Subjeet:

5

. ‘ T
ViU, N P
/; ::‘g L ol,?A _é\l:_ i@
A j/ ST
y A, o 4 3 : Py o Y
5N Moy
K SN
=0 ‘_“‘}\ A ar ;
\ d‘a'udi /// % %
' H . ¥ t



GW QNP Y

HEADQUARTERS :
AMERICAN GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE,Q.M.C.,IN EUROPE
8 Avenue D'Iena

File No. 344. Identification. Paris, March, 2nd, 1922,

FROM: Chi ef,

T0: The Quartemeaster General, Munitions Building,
WASH INGTON, De Co

SUBJECT: Identification.

le Attached herewith is GeR.S. Form #16~A. coverfing
disinterment of UNKNOWN U.S. Soldier U-965, Grave #38, Secte. Fe
Plot #5, Cemetery #617, FISMES, (Marme). The remains of above
Menti oned UNKNOWN are now in the Morgue at Oise-Aisne American
Cemctery #608, SIRINGES-et-NESLES, (Aisne) gwaiting permanent
concemsration.

2+ Reference paragreph 5-B. Fom #16-A. the records
of this office show:

CROSS, #1702417, Charles B. Pvt. Co. G,306th Inf.
CANTILICI, #1713821, Simone, Pvt. Co. G, 306th Inf,

BURNS, #1702316, William F. Cpl. Co. G, 306th Infe
FUDO, 41681617, Nicordemo, Pvt.1l/cl. Co. G,306th Inf.
GOLD, #1702341, Isasc, Pvt. Co. G, 306th Inf.

GRECO, #1702345, Joseph, Pvt. Co. G, 306th Inf,

" LOMBARD, #1681733, Hezelish, Pvt. Co. G, 306th Inf,
SCHIEFLA,  #1702443, Oscar W., Pvt. Co. G, 6th Inf.
TACK, #1679640, Thomas, Pvt. Co. G, 306th Inf,
YEURY, #1702411, Edgar Jr.Pvt.l/el. Co. G, 306th Infe

Graves Unlocated, and it is suggested that a comparison of Tooth
Chart on Form #16-A. herewith with Tooth Charts for above mentiomed
soldlers might extablish the identify of Unknown U. S. Soldier U-963.

(sgd). R. R. Harborld
H. F. RETHERS
Colonel, QQHQOo

i/

1 Inelo



gos G 306th Imfanmtry

. CROS8, Charles R, - Pft 170
77th Div - Home! Mainm St. HurZeisizl
; New York ;
Pvt Co

Crogs was shot im the Meck stooping over t0 got
fifle he was shot again He fell ver got another

y badly woumded A%t Bazoches 27"
Augs In compamy action on open field. -

This is all the information available The entire action in
which this mam was killed lasted omly abkout three hours. The pogi-
tion was evacuated and 1t was impogssivle to fimd amd dbury the dead
uatil am advance wae made about a week laters MNost of the Casuasl-
ties occured before daybreak and it ias very difficult to get infopr-
mation as to details. '

Informants MOCANLEY, Hdward — Py

t 1
0oe Ge 306th Imfantry T
Home: 196 Mecker Ave. Brooklyn
New York

Searcher: Je Des REED - lst Lt,
gmergency address: 306th Infantry
Nrse Bdwim Dy Cross
Main Bte Hurleyville
New York



GRAVE .. CATION BLANK

LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF
CROSS, . 1702417, Charles E

B o S T T T R T

(Surname). (Number).

..........

DATE OF BURTAL: R v A e s

g v
PLACE OF BURIAL: ..... B/a&y ............. W

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department). Map references must
specify elearly what map is used. !

See correspondance = —‘RE.JJ:.R, tholas

HOW MARKED: Name Peg?

‘ ‘Headboard?. . !
IDENTIFICATION TAGS:

‘Was one fastened to name peg or 64

7
stake used asla grave marker?.. g&%né ..................
If name unknown and fags rmssm &eﬁc W(m rks
should be given her :
4 ‘,y-h‘.l’\‘t‘ O e
BRI op e A jjgé‘ GO, 0% g
§ l‘VD s

/

NEARBST 1F 2 Mwww
¢ ‘ N\
ADDRESS: ... .. 7Yw~:"u/n'€&, Al

REATPTONSHIIP LAt s sl . . TSR ¢ ek (". o iy v LY

REPORTED BY:

(Signature and Rank of Reporting Officer).

This portion te be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service.
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Cross Charles E. #1702417

Pvte COo Go 306%h Infe
FROM A.R.C. REPORT OF 2/26/19

IRC 1ist of December 17/18, reports
Cross killed in actiome



G.ReB. FORu 1NO. qp W ,/

GuNERAL HEDUanrlidis
alERICAN EXPeDITLOHARY FORCEHS
aDIJUTLNT Gorlisial's OFFICE

FROL. :  oDJUTANT CHIERL. .
i
g{‘
TO * C.0.Co. G 306thy, Infantry
SUBJuCT  :  Informaticn for burial™Registcr.
Gl

1. You are dirested to transmit vith~
cut delay to thc Chicf, Gr.ves Registration
Service, the informoticn indiecatcd cn cnclescd
Groves Location Blonk oas nceessary for tho come
plction of official rccordse.

By Command of General Pershing:

Rcbert S. Davis
Adjutnat Geoneral.

Wote:

In case this item is checked, you will
note horcons %

Hearsst rolotive of decceascd:

Relationship: ST
sddress: sl nof s i TR | 1L
i o LR
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Beferonce #22734. ‘ 3
: JITRICAY EXPEDITIONARY FORCES _
FBADQJARTERS SIRVICES OF SUPFLY -
ik OFFICE O THE CHI&N QUARTERMASTER, A.E.F.
GRAVES FEGISTRATION SERVICE.
ay 22nd. 1919,
FROM : Chief, Grawren Registration Service, American E.F.
TO . L ot ) i
ESe ..11'.‘.11;’? C;;A;),‘;S:, _L:‘i.;:;.:r\; {J"GI’\),'A";, :;:(32’:5.6;‘,-‘\".‘1,3,2,(3 " EYC"{.? YOI’Z’:
SUBJECT : Bl o8 i
srivatve Charies X, Yross, Co.Ge 306th. Inf.
1. In reply t) your letter of inquiry, I am very sorry to have to

lpform you that my field force has not as yet succeeded in obtaining any defi-
nite burial informaticn regarding this sold.er. You may rest assured that
every possible effort will be made to locate the grave, and, if necessary, a
opecial search will be made of the area where he died and is, no doubt, buried.

2 y Careful note is be{hgxmade of your name and address, and im-
mediately the burial information is received, you will be informed.
L]

By direction

CHARIES C., PIBRCE,
Lieut .-Colonel, Q.M.C., U.S.4,

Per MAURICE B. DIX,
Captain, American Red Cross
Representative acsigned to
Graves Registration Service.

CCP Jfume
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TO:- REGISTRATION BRANGH, G.R.S.

L

=

I1E

J

FROM:-' DT

S

Please furnish information as indicated below regarding “he

NAVE

NUMBER o234

following soldier:

RS Y. = R S T
RANK LV T ORGANIZATION
i
NO . QUESTION i REPLe”
DO i
iy Do partizulars of soldier 1- CROSS, 1702417, Charles I.
given above zgree with Records? Prte Co G, 306th Inf.
o Date of Death, j 8- 8-28-18
L 8% Cause and place of death. o= K/ae
4. Number of Casualty Cablegram. 4= 26DeSePe 1l
5. Date buried. o= No purial inofrmatione.
6. Grave Location.

(a) Compiete record requireds
(b} Nuze of Cenetery or Com-
mune oniy required.

T Whovreported burials

8. Has report been confirmed by
G IRGSl

9. Report as to Grave lMarker,

10. Report as to Identification
Tags,

J

12. Has N/R been notified?
(Give Date)

! 13+ Report the exact position of
your inquiry on this case.
(Reply in all cases 1f no
information on record)

14, What 3is the Photogranh No.?:
N,B. All Proper names 19 be
g printed in PLAIN BLOCK LETTERS.

11« Who is nearest relative? 11- Mrse HBdwin Vs Crossl (mother)
; Main 5tey Herleyville, e Y.





